Class 1A: pinot gris/grigio - dry, crisp and crunchy
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd 2001

Shadowfax Wines
Symphonia Wines

Yalumba Wine Company
Yalumba Wine Company

Primo Estate Wines

Class 1A Comments:

2001
2001
2001
2000
2001

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Gris
Pinot Grigio
Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris
Pinot Grigio

Class 1B: pinot gris/grigio - rich and full-bodied

Boyntons Feathertop Winery

Henschke
Henschke

Grey Sands Vineyards

Hillwood Vineyard
Irvine Wines
Rochford Wines

Class 1B Comments:

Class 2: viognier
BRL HARDY
dArenberg

Dyson Wines
Elgee Park
Haselgrove Wines
Petersons Wines
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2000
2000
2001
2000
2000
2001
2001

2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2001

Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris
Pinot Gris

Viognier
Last Ditch Viognier
Viognier
Viognier
Viognier
Viognier

Unknown

Unknown

Class #

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

OOk WN -

Class

#
1B 1
1B 2
1B 3
1B 4
1B 5
1B 6
1B 8

Class
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Score

50.0
47.0
38.0
53.0
47.0
45.0

Score

43.0
42.0
48.0
51.0
44.0
45.0
46.0

Score

47.0
50.0
46.0
53.0
44.0
42.0

1)

|

Medal

Silver
Bronze

Gold
Bronze

Medal

Bronze
Silver

Bronze

Medal

Bronze
Silver

Silver



Tall Poppy Wines
Yalumba Wine Company
Trentham Estate

Class 2 Comments:

Class 3A: marsanne

Marribrook Wines
Marribrook Wines

Class 3A Comments:

Class 3B: roussanne
dArenberg

Class 3B Comments:

Class 4: gewurtztraminer

Berringer Blass Wine Estate
McGuigan Wines
Yalumba Wine Company

Class 4 Comments:
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2001
2000
2001

2000
2000

2001

2001
2001
2001

Viognier
Viognier
Viognier

Marsanne
Marsanne Oaked

Money Spider Rousanne

Traminer
Traminer
Traminer ( 2Lt cask)

2 7
2 8
2 9
Class #
3A 3
3A 4
Class #
3B 1
Class #
4 1
4 3
4 4

lm

]

44.0
49.0
49.0

Score

41.0
50.0

Score
44.0

Score
48.0
42.0
47.0

|

Bronze
Bronze

Medal

Silver

Medal

Medal
Bronze

Bronze



Class 5: other light to medium-bodied varieties or blends

Box Stallion P/L 2001 Arneis

Box Stallion P/L 2001 Moscato

BRL HARDY 2001 Frontignan

Cambewarra Estate 2000 Verdelho

Cleggett Wines 2001 Shalistin

Cranswick Estate 2000 Verdelho

dArenberg 2001 Hermit Crab Marsanne64%/Viognier36%
Wyndham Estate 2001 Verdelho

Holly Folly Wines 2000 Marsanne66%/Viognier34%

Class 5 Comments:

Class 6: other full-bodied varieties or blends

Hickinbotham Of Dromana 2001 Taminga
Pizzini Wines 2001 Verduzzo

Class 6 Comments:

Class 7: dessert style
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd2000 Orange Muscat75%/Flora25%

McGuigan Wines 2001 Traminer
Pizzini Wines 2001 Picolit
Trentham Estate 2000 Noble Taminga-Taminga85%/Semillon15%

Class 7 Comments:
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Mornington Peninsula
Mornington Peninsula
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Score Medal

45.0 Bronze
42.0
47.0 Bronze
43.0
43.0
41.0
41.0
41.0
37.0

Score Medal

36.0
44.0

Score Medal

48.0 Bronze
45.0

42.0

53.0 Silver



Class 8: sparkling
Irvine Wines

Class 8 Comments:

Class 9: sangiovese

Chain of Ponds Wines Pty Ltd

Dromana Estate
Hamiltons Bluff
Howarths Wines
Penfolds

Pikes Vintners
Pizzini Wines
Pizzini Wines
Step Road Wines
Stumpy Gully Vineyard
Tintilla Estate
Tintilla Estate
Gondola

Zilzie Wines
Castagna

Class 9 Comments:
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2000

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2000
2001
2000

Sparkling Meslier

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese
Sangiovese90%/Merlot10%
Sangiovese

Sangiovese Reserve

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Saphira Sangiovese85%/Merlot15%
Rosmonde Sangiovese85%/Merlot15%
Sangiovese90%/Merlot10%
Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Class #
8 1

Class #
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Score
47.0

Score

41.0
44.0
48.0
44.0
43.0
40.0
51.0
48.0
44.0
41.0
45.0
39.0
43.0
48.0
38.0

|

Medal
Bronze

Medal

Bronze

Silver
Bronze

Bronze



Class 10: sangiovese blends
Chain of Ponds Wines Pty Ltd
Lowe Family Wine Co

Primo Estate Wines

Tintilla Estate

Tintilla Estate

Class 10 Comments:

Class 11: nebbiolo

2001
2001
2000
2001
2000

Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd 1999

Dromana Estate

Hidden Creek Winery
Yalumba Wine Company
Trentham Estate

Class 11 Comments:

Class 12: barbera
Amulet Vineyard

1999
2000
2000
2000

2000

Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd 1999

Chrismont Wines
Dromana Estate
Montrose Wines
Yass Valley Wines
Wild Broke Wines

Class 12 Comments:
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2000
2000
1999
2001
2001

Sangiovese70%/Grenache30%

Sangiovese 53%/Merlot 39%/Barbera8%
Shiraz45%/Sangiovese40%/Nebbiolo8%/Barbera5%/Cab
Catherine Sangiovese70%/Merlot30%

Catherine Sangiovese80%/Merlot20%

Nebbiolo Unknown
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo

Barbera

Barbera Unknown
Barbera

Barbera

Barbera90%/Cab.Sauv10%

Barbera85%/Shiraz15%

Barbera

Class #

10
10
10
10
10
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Class

#
11 1
11 2
11 3
11 5
11 6

Class

#
12 1
12 2
12 3
12 4
12 5
12 6
12 7
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Score

41.0
39.0
46.0
46.0
45.0

Score

50.0
48.0
46.0
41.0
38.0

Score

42.0
45.0
44.0
44.0
51.0
35.0
42.0

|

Medal

Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Silver

Silver
Bronze

Medal

Silver



Class 13: tempranillo

Casella Wines
Symphonia Wines
Kellermeister Holdings P/L

Class 13 Comments:

Class 14: chambourcin

Bago Vineyards
Cambewarra Estate
Cambewarra Estate
Cassegrain Wines
Cassegrain Wines
Cassegrain Wines
Cassegrain Wines
Cassegrain Wines
Cassegrain Wines
Catspaw Farm
Coolangatta Estate
Coolangatta Estate
dArenberg
Rothbury Estate
Rothbury Estate
ORegan Creek Vineyards & Winery

Class 14 Comments:
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2000
2000
2000

2000
1999
2000
2000
2001
2000
2000
2001
2000
2000
1999
2000
2000
1999
1999
2001

Tempranillo Unknown
Tempranillo 85%/Cabernet10%/Merlot5%

Tempranillo

Chambourcin Hastings River
Chambourcin

Chambourcin

Chambourcin

Chambourcin

Chambourcin- Rose

Stockyard Chambourcin
Chambourcin - Rose

Chambourcin - Biodynamic Reserve
Chambourcin90%/Shiraz10%
Chambourcin

Chambourcin

Peppermint Paddock Chambourcin
Chambourcin- Reserve
Chambourcin- Early Release
Chambourcin

Class

13
13
13

Class

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

#

2
3
4
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Score Medal

44.0
42.0
33.0

Score Medal

45.0 Bronze
42.0
42.0
44.0
42.0
45.0
47.0 Bronze
40.0
42.0
39.0
44.0
41.0
39.0
44.0
46.0 Bronze
43.0



Class 15: petit verdot

Angoves Pty Ltd 2001
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd 1999
Kingston Estate Wines 1999
Kingston Estate Wines 1999
McGuigan Wines 2000
Nursery Ridge Estate 2001
Salena Estate Wines Pty Ltd 2000
Salena Estate Wines Pty Ltd 1999
Yalumba Wine Company 1999
Yaldara Estate Pty Ltd 1999
Zilzie Wines 2001

Class 15 Comments:

Class 16: durif

Casella Wines 2000
Kingston Estate Wines 1999
Riverina Estate 2000

Riverina Estate 2000
Rothbury Estate 1999

Class 16 Comments:
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Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot
Reserve Petit Verdot
Verdot

Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot
Petit Verdot
Petie Verdot

Durif
Durif

Durif ( Warburton Estate)

Durif ( Dark Corner)
Durif

Riverland
Unknown

Unknown

Class #

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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Class

#
16 1
16 2
16 3
16 4
16 5
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Score

47.0
44.0
41.0
44.0
51.0
42.0
45.0
43.0
42.0
46.0
50.0

Score

46.0
44.0
39.0
42.0
43.0
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Medal
Bronze

Silver

Bronze
Silver

Medal
Bronze



Class 17: primitivo/zinfandel
Grove Estate Wines

Grove Estate Wines
Hindmarsh Valley Vineyards
Irvine Wines

Kingston Estate Wines

Class 17 Comments:

2000
2001
1999
1999
1999

Class 18: grenache/mourvedre and blends

Berringer Blass Wine Estate
Boireann

dArenberg

dArenberg

dArenberg

dArenberg

dArenberg

dArenberg

dArenberg

Class 18 Comments:

1999
2000
1999
1999
2000
2000
1999
2000
1999

Zinfandel90%/Cab Sauv10%
Zinfandel88%/Cab Sauv12%
Zinfandel

Zinfandel 90%/Merlot 10%
Zinfandel

Grenache50%/Shiraz40%/Mourvedre10%
Grenache40%/Shiraz40%/Mourvedre20%

Ironstone Pressings Grenache70%/Shiraz25%/Mourvedr
Custodian Grenache

Custodian Grenache

Ironstone Pressings Grenache70%/Shiraz25%/Mourvedr
Twenty Eight Road Mourverdre

Twenty Eight Road Mourverdre

Stump Jump Grenache85%/Shiraz15%

Class 19: other medium-bodied red varieties and blends

Box Stallion P/L

Box Stallion P/L

Burge Family Winemakers
Catherine Vale Wines

Chain of Ponds Wines Pty Ltd
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2001
2001
2000
2001
2001

Pinot meunier

Dolchetto

Grenache97%

Dolcetto
Barbera75%/grenache25%

Granite Belt

Mornington Peninsula
Mornington Peninsula

Class #

17
17
17
17
17
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Class

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
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Class

#
19 1
19 2
19 3
19 4
19 5
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Score Medal

47.0
41.0
42.0
38.0
41.0

Bronze

Score Medal

47.0
46.0
52.0
48.0
44.0
47.0
48.0
47.0
44.0

Bronze
Bronze
Silver

Bronze

Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Score Medal

41.0
39.0
44.0
40.0
43.0



Chrismont Wines
Cleggett Wines

Cobaw Ridge

Dromana Estate

Eldridge Estate of Red Hill
McWilliams Wines Pty Ltd
Yalumba Wine Company
Yalumba Wine Company

Class 19 Comments:

2000
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

Marzemino
Malian
Lagrein
Dolcetto
Gamay
Tyrian
Dolcetto
Grenache

Class 20: other full-bodied red varieties or blends
2000 Merlot31%/Cabernet16%/Saperavi21%/Tanat12%/Tempran

Symphonia Wines
Yalumba Wine Company
Trentham Estate

Class 20 Comments:

Class 21: sparkling red

Bago Vineyards
Cambewarra Estate
dArenberg

Class 21 Comments:

Page 9

2000
2000

1998
1998
NV

Cienna
Tannat55%/Cab Sauv45%

Sparkling Chambourcin
Sparkling Chambourcin
Peppermint Paddock Sparkling Chambourcin

Hastings River

19 6
19 7
19 8
19 9
19 10
19 11
19 12
19 13
Class #
20 2
20 3
20 4
Class #
21 1
21 2
21 3

| |

41.0
38.0
43.0
39.0
41.0
42.0
39.0
45.0 Bronze

Score Medal

46.0 Bronze
45.0
48.0 Bronze

Score Medal
43.0
42.0
43.0



Class 22: museum white wines

Casella Wines

Cranswick Estate
Hickinbotham Of Dromana
Marribrook Wines
Bianchet Winery

Bianchet Winery

Bianchet Winery

Class 22 Comments:

Class 23: museum red wines

Coolangatta Estate
Montrose Wines
Montrose Wines
Montrose Wines
Montrose Wines
Montrose Wines
Pizzini Wines

1998
1999
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999

1998
1998
1998
1997
1996
1997
1997

Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd 1998

Coriole Vineyards
dArenberg

Class 23 Comments:
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1998
1998

Caverdella
Marsanne
Taminga
Marsanne
Traminer
Verduzzo
Marsanne

Chambourcin

Sangiovese90%/Barbera10%

Barbera90%/Cab Sauv 10%

Barbera90%/Shiraz10%

Sangiovese90%/Cab Sauv10%
Sangiovese90%/Merlot10%

Nebbiolo

Graciano

Sangiovese76%/CaberNet18%/Merlot6%

Ironstone Pressings Grenache70%/Shiraz25%/Mourvedr

Unknown

Class #

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
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23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
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Score

43.0
46.0
44.0
39.0
45.0
40.0
45.0

Score

43.0
45.0
36.0
42.0
47.0
46.0
50.0
51.0
47.0
41.0
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Medal

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Medal

Bronze
Bronze
Silver
Silver
Bronze
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Class 25: experimental red wines Class # Score Medal
Catherine Vale Wines 2001 Dolcetto/Barbera 25 1 44.0
Symphonia Wines 2000 Saperavi 25 2 46.0 Bronze

Class 25 Comments:

Page 11



