



Class 1A: pinot gris/grigio - dry, crisp and crunchy

					Class #	Score	Medal
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd	2001	Pinot Grigio	Unknown	1A	1	50.0	Silver
Shadowfax Wines	2001	Pinot Gris		1A	2	47.0	Bronze
Symphonia Wines	2001	Pinot Grigio		1A	3	38.0	
Yalumba Wine Company	2001	Pinot Gris		1A	4	53.0	Gold
Yalumba Wine Company	2000	Pinot Gris		1A	5	47.0	Bronze
Primo Estate Wines	2001	Pinot Grigio		1A	6	45.0	

Class 1A Comments:

Class 1B: pinot gris/grigio - rich and full-bodied

					Class #	Score	Medal
Boyntons Feathertop Winery	2000	Pinot Gris		1B	1	43.0	
Henschke	2000	Pinot Gris		1B	2	42.0	
Henschke	2001	Pinot Gris		1B	3	48.0	Bronze
Grey Sands Vineyards	2000	Pinot Gris	Unknown	1B	4	51.0	Silver
Hillwood Vineyard	2000	Pinot Gris		1B	5	44.0	
Irvine Wines	2001	Pinot Gris		1B	6	45.0	
Rochford Wines	2001	Pinot Gris		1B	8	46.0	Bronze

Class 1B Comments:

Class 2: viognier

					Class #	Score	Medal
BRL HARDY	2001	Viognier		2	1	47.0	Bronze
dArenberg	2001	Last Ditch Viognier		2	2	50.0	Silver
Dyson Wines	2001	Viognier		2	3	46.0	
Elgee Park	2000	Viognier		2	4	53.0	Silver
Haselgrove Wines	2000	Viognier		2	5	44.0	
Petersons Wines	2001	Viognier		2	6	42.0	



Tall Poppy Wines	2001	Viognier	2	7	44.0	
Yalumba Wine Company	2000	Viognier	2	8	49.0	Bronze
Trentham Estate	2001	Viognier	2	9	49.0	Bronze

Class 2 Comments:

Class 3A: marsanne

			Class #	Score	Medal	
Marrbrook Wines	2000	Marsanne	3A	3	41.0	
Marrbrook Wines	2000	Marsanne Oaked	3A	4	50.0	Silver

Class 3A Comments:

Class 3B: roussanne

			Class #	Score	Medal
dArenberg	2001	Money Spider Rousanne	3B	1	44.0

Class 3B Comments:

Class 4: gewurtztraminer

			Class #	Score	Medal	
Berringer Blass Wine Estate	2001	Traminer	4	1	48.0	Bronze
McGuigan Wines	2001	Traminer	4	3	42.0	
Yalumba Wine Company	2001	Traminer (2Lt cask)	4	4	47.0	Bronze

Class 4 Comments:



Class 5: other light to medium-bodied varieties or blends

Box Stallion P/L	2001	Arneis
Box Stallion P/L	2001	Moscato
BRL HARDY	2001	Frontignan
Cambewarra Estate	2000	Verdelho
Cleggett Wines	2001	Shalstin
Cranswick Estate	2000	Verdelho
dArenberg	2001	Hermit Crab Marsanne64%/Viognier36%
Wyndham Estate	2001	Verdelho
Holly Folly Wines	2000	Marsanne66%/Viognier34%

	Class #	Score	Medal
Mornington Peninsula	5 1	45.0	Bronze
Mornington Peninsula	5 2	42.0	
	5 3	47.0	Bronze
	5 4	43.0	
	5 5	43.0	
	5 6	41.0	
	5 7	41.0	
	5 9	41.0	
	5 10	37.0	

Class 5 Comments:

Class 6: other full-bodied varieties or blends

Hickinbotham Of Dromana	2001	Taminga
Pizzini Wines	2001	Verduzzo

Class #	Score	Medal
6 2	36.0	
6 3	44.0	

Class 6 Comments:

Class 7: dessert style

Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd	2000	Orange Muscat75%/Flora25%
McGuigan Wines	2001	Traminer
Pizzini Wines	2001	Picolit
Trentham Estate	2000	Noble Taminga-Taminga85%/Semillon15%

	Class #	Score	Medal
Unknown	7 1	48.0	Bronze
	7 2	45.0	
	7 3	42.0	
	7 4	53.0	Silver

Class 7 Comments:



Class 8: sparkling

Irvine Wines 2000 Sparkling Meslier

Class #	Score	Medal
8 1	47.0	Bronze

Class 8 Comments:

Class 9: sangiovese

Chain of Ponds Wines Pty Ltd	2000	Sangiovese
Dromana Estate	2000	Sangiovese
Hamiltons Bluff	2000	Sangiovese
Howarths Wines	2000	Sangiovese
Penfolds	2000	Sangiovese
Pikes Vintners	1999	Sangiovese90%/Merlot10%
Pizzini Wines	2000	Sangiovese
Pizzini Wines	2000	Sangiovese Reserve
Step Road Wines	2000	Sangiovese
Stumpy Gully Vineyard	2000	Sangiovese
Tintilla Estate	2001	Saphira Sangiovese85%/Merlot15%
Tintilla Estate	2001	Rosmonde Sangiovese85%/Merlot15%
Gondola	2000	Sangiovese90%/Merlot10%
Zilzie Wines	2001	Sangiovese
Castagna	2000	Sangiovese

Class #	Score	Medal
9 1	41.0	
9 2	44.0	
9 3	48.0	Bronze
9 4	44.0	
9 5	43.0	
9 6	40.0	
9 7	51.0	Silver
9 8	48.0	Bronze
9 9	44.0	
9 10	41.0	
9 13	45.0	
9 14	39.0	
9 15	43.0	
9 16	48.0	Bronze
9 17	38.0	

Class 9 Comments:



Class 10: sangiovese blends

				Class #	Score	Medal
Chain of Ponds Wines Pty Ltd	2001	Sangiovese70%/Grenache30%		10 1	41.0	
Low Family Wine Co	2001	Sangiovese 53%/Merlot 39%/Barbera8%		10 3	39.0	
Primo Estate Wines	2000	Shiraz45%/Sangiovese40%/Nebbiolo8%/Barbera5%/Cab		10 4	46.0	Bronze
Tintilla Estate	2001	Catherine Sangiovese70%/Merlot30%		10 5	46.0	Bronze
Tintilla Estate	2000	Catherine Sangiovese80%/Merlot20%		10 6	45.0	

Class 10 Comments:

Class 11: nebbiolo

				Class #	Score	Medal
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd	1999	Nebbiolo	Unknown	11 1	50.0	Silver
Dromana Estate	1999	Nebbiolo		11 2	48.0	Silver
Hidden Creek Winery	2000	Nebbiolo		11 3	46.0	Bronze
Yalumba Wine Company	2000	Nebbiolo		11 5	41.0	
Trentham Estate	2000	Nebbiolo		11 6	38.0	

Class 11 Comments:

Class 12: barbera

				Class #	Score	Medal
Amulet Vineyard	2000	Barbera		12 1	42.0	
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd	1999	Barbera	Unknown	12 2	45.0	
Chrismont Wines	2000	Barbera		12 3	44.0	
Dromana Estate	2000	Barbera		12 4	44.0	
Montrose Wines	1999	Barbera90%/Cab.Sauv10%		12 5	51.0	Silver
Yass Valley Wines	2001	Barbera85%/Shiraz15%		12 6	35.0	
Wild Broke Wines	2001	Barbera		12 7	42.0	

Class 12 Comments:



Class 13: tempranillo

				Class #	Score	Medal
Casella Wines	2000	Tempranillo	Unknown	13 2	44.0	
Symphonia Wines	2000	Tempranillo 85%/Cabernet10%/Merlot5%		13 3	42.0	
Kellermeister Holdings P/L	2000	Tempranillo		13 4	33.0	

Class 13 Comments:

Class 14: chambourcin

				Class #	Score	Medal
Bago Vineyards	2000	Chambourcin	Hastings River	14 1	45.0	Bronze
Cambewarra Estate	1999	Chambourcin		14 2	42.0	
Cambewarra Estate	2000	Chambourcin		14 3	42.0	
Cassegrain Wines	2000	Chambourcin		14 4	44.0	
Cassegrain Wines	2001	Chambourcin		14 5	42.0	
Cassegrain Wines	2000	Chambourcin- Rose		14 6	45.0	
Cassegrain Wines	2000	Stockyard Chambourcin		14 7	47.0	Bronze
Cassegrain Wines	2001	Chambourcin - Rose		14 8	40.0	
Cassegrain Wines	2000	Chambourcin - Biodynamic Reserve		14 9	42.0	
Catspaw Farm	2000	Chambourcin90%/Shiraz10%		14 10	39.0	
Coolangatta Estate	1999	Chambourcin		14 11	44.0	
Coolangatta Estate	2000	Chambourcin		14 12	41.0	
dArenberg	2000	Peppermint Paddock Chambourcin		14 13	39.0	
Rothbury Estate	1999	Chambourcin- Reserve		14 14	44.0	
Rothbury Estate	1999	Chambourcin- Early Release		14 15	46.0	Bronze
ORegan Creek Vineyards & Winery	2001	Chambourcin		14 16	43.0	

Class 14 Comments:



Class 15: petit verdot

				Class #	Score	Medal
Angoves Pty Ltd	2001	Petit Verdot	Riverland	15 1	47.0	Bronze
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd	1999	Petit Verdot	Unknown	15 2	44.0	
Kingston Estate Wines	1999	Petit Verdot		15 3	41.0	
Kingston Estate Wines	1999	Reserve Petit Verdot		15 4	44.0	
McGuigan Wines	2000	Verdot		15 5	51.0	Silver
Nursery Ridge Estate	2001	Petit Verdot		15 6	42.0	
Salena Estate Wines Pty Ltd	2000	Petit Verdot		15 7	45.0	
Salena Estate Wines Pty Ltd	1999	Petit Verdot		15 8	43.0	
Yalumba Wine Company	1999	Petit Verdot		15 9	42.0	
Yaldara Estate Pty Ltd	1999	Petit Verdot		15 10	46.0	Bronze
Zilzie Wines	2001	Petie Verdot		15 11	50.0	Silver

Class 15 Comments:

Class 16: durif

				Class #	Score	Medal
Casella Wines	2000	Durif	Unknown	16 1	46.0	Bronze
Kingston Estate Wines	1999	Durif		16 2	44.0	
Riverina Estate	2000	Durif (Warburton Estate)		16 3	39.0	
Riverina Estate	2000	Durif (Dark Corner)		16 4	42.0	
Rothbury Estate	1999	Durif		16 5	43.0	

Class 16 Comments:



Class 17: primitivo/zinfandel

				Class #	Score	Medal
Grove Estate Wines	2000	Zinfandel90%/Cab Sauv10%		17 1	47.0	Bronze
Grove Estate Wines	2001	Zinfandel88%/Cab Sauv12%		17 2	41.0	
Hindmarsh Valley Vineyards	1999	Zinfandel		17 3	42.0	
Irvine Wines	1999	Zinfandel 90%/Merlot 10%		17 4	38.0	
Kingston Estate Wines	1999	Zinfandel		17 5	41.0	

Class 17 Comments:

Class 18: grenache/mourvedre and blends

				Class #	Score	Medal
Berringer Blass Wine Estate	1999	Grenache50%/Shiraz40%/Mourvedre10%		18 1	47.0	Bronze
Boireann	2000	Grenache40%/Shiraz40%/Mourvedre20%	Granite Belt	18 2	46.0	Bronze
dArenberg	1999	Ironstone Pressings Grenache70%/Shiraz25%/Mourvedr		18 4	52.0	Silver
dArenberg	1999	Custodian Grenache		18 5	48.0	Bronze
dArenberg	2000	Custodian Grenache		18 6	44.0	
dArenberg	2000	Ironstone Pressings Grenache70%/Shiraz25%/Mourvedr		18 7	47.0	Bronze
dArenberg	1999	Twenty Eight Road Mourvedre		18 8	48.0	Bronze
dArenberg	2000	Twenty Eight Road Mourvedre		18 9	47.0	Bronze
dArenberg	1999	Stump Jump Grenache85%/Shiraz15%		18 10	44.0	

Class 18 Comments:

Class 19: other medium-bodied red varieties and blends

				Class #	Score	Medal
Box Stallion P/L	2001	Pinot meunier	Mornington Peninsula	19 1	41.0	
Box Stallion P/L	2001	Dolchetto	Mornington Peninsula	19 2	39.0	
Burge Family Winemakers	2000	Grenache97%		19 3	44.0	
Catherine Vale Wines	2001	Dolcetto		19 4	40.0	
Chain of Ponds Wines Pty Ltd	2001	Barbera75%/grenache25%		19 5	43.0	



Chrismont Wines	2000	Marzemino	19	6	41.0	
Cleggett Wines	2001	Malian	19	7	38.0	
Cobaw Ridge	2000	Lagrein	19	8	43.0	
Dromana Estate	2000	Dolcetto	19	9	39.0	
Eldridge Estate of Red Hill	2000	Gamay	19	10	41.0	
McWilliams Wines Pty Ltd	2000	Tyrian	19	11	42.0	
Yalumba Wine Company	2000	Dolcetto	19	12	39.0	
Yalumba Wine Company	2000	Grenache	19	13	45.0	Bronze

Class 19 Comments:

Class 20: other full-bodied red varieties or blends

			Class #	Score	Medal	
Symphonia Wines	2000	Merlot31%/Cabernet16%/Saperavi21%/Tanat12%/Tempran	20	2	46.0	Bronze
Yalumba Wine Company	2000	Cienna	20	3	45.0	
Trentham Estate	2000	Tannat55%/Cab Sauv45%	20	4	48.0	Bronze

Class 20 Comments:

Class 21: sparkling red

			Class #	Score	Medal	
Bago Vineyards	1998	Sparkling Chambourcin	21	1	43.0	
Cambewarra Estate	1998	Sparkling Chambourcin	21	2	42.0	
dArenberg	NV	Peppermint Paddock Sparkling Chambourcin	21	3	43.0	

Class 21 Comments:



Class 22: museum white wines

				Class #	Score	Medal
Casella Wines	1998	Caverdella		22 1	43.0	
Cranswick Estate	1999	Marsanne		22 2	46.0	Bronze
Hickinbotham Of Dromana	1998	Taminga		22 3	44.0	
Marrbrook Wines	1999	Marsanne		22 4	39.0	
Bianchet Winery	1999	Traminer		22 5	45.0	Bronze
Bianchet Winery	1999	Verduzzo		22 6	40.0	
Bianchet Winery	1999	Marsanne		22 7	45.0	Bronze

Class 22 Comments:

Class 23: museum red wines

				Class #	Score	Medal
Coolangatta Estate	1998	Chambourcin		23 1	43.0	
Montrose Wines	1998	Sangiovese90%/Barbera10%		23 2	45.0	
Montrose Wines	1998	Barbera90%/Cab Sauv 10%		23 3	36.0	
Montrose Wines	1997	Barbera90%/Shiraz10%		23 4	42.0	
Montrose Wines	1996	Sangiovese90%/Cab Sauv10%		23 5	47.0	Bronze
Montrose Wines	1997	Sangiovese90%/Merlot10%		23 6	46.0	Bronze
Pizzini Wines	1997	Nebbiolo		23 7	50.0	Silver
Brown Brothers Milawa Vineyard Pty Ltd	1998	Graciano	Unknown	23 8	51.0	Silver
Coriole Vineyards	1998	Sangiovese76%/CaberNet18%/Merlot6%		23 9	47.0	Bronze
dArenberg	1998	Ironstone Pressings Grenache70%/Shiraz25%/Mourvedr		23 10	41.0	

Class 23 Comments:



Class 25: experimental red wines

Catherine Vale Wines	2001	Dolcetto/Barbera
Symphonia Wines	2000	Saperavi

Class #	Score	Medal
25 1	44.0	
25 2	46.0	Bronze

Class 25 Comments: